
                           Mississippi Valley Conference Championship Meet
                          Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Sparta High School
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                          October 17, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6165  Zach Slevin                   12  La Crosse Logan                15:55.9  5:08 
      2    2 6053  Andrew Skemp                  11  Aquinas                        16:18.1  5:15 
      3    3 6200  Aidan Robinson                12  Onalaska                       16:30.2  5:19 
      4    4 6150  Tracy Bye                     11  La Crosse Logan                16:30.9  5:19 
      5    5 6195  Tyler Lee                     10  Onalaska                       16:33.7  5:20 
      6    6 6161  Dylan Mitchell                12  La Crosse Logan                16:40.0  5:22 
      7    7 6084  Cameron LaMere                10  Holmen                         16:42.1  5:23 
      8    8 6121  Wesley Barnhart                9  La Crosse Central              16:45.9  5:24 
      9    9 6199  Jacob Oyen                    11  Onalaska                       16:59.6  5:29 
     10   10 6045  Mitch Ellis                   11  Aquinas                        17:01.6  5:29 
     11   11 6274  Eugene Peterson               12  Tomah                          17:04.0  5:30 
     12   12 6125  Preston Graul                 11  La Crosse Central              17:10.1  5:32 
     13   13 6207  Damon Zielke                  12  Onalaska                       17:11.9  5:33 
     14   14 6265  Kale Gnewikow                 11  Tomah                          17:17.6  5:34 
     15   15 6276  Jesse Smith                   12  Tomah                          17:18.8  5:35 
     16   16 6198  Austin Oyen                   10  Onalaska                       17:21.8  5:36 
     17   17 6155  Victor Katchee                10  La Crosse Logan                17:26.3  5:37 
     18   18 6056  Alec Taylor                   10  Aquinas                        17:27.6  5:38 
     19   19 6079  Dustin Goins                  12  Holmen                         17:30.1  5:38 
     20   20 6167  Daniel Wilson                  9  La Crosse Logan                17:35.0  5:40 
     21   21 6128  Max Olson                     10  La Crosse Central              17:36.4  5:41 
     22   22 6227  Izak Anderson                 12  Sparta                         17:37.0  5:41 
     23   23 6042  Zachary DeGroot               12  Aquinas                        17:38.3  5:41 
     24   24 6044  Nick Drye                     10  Aquinas                        17:38.8  5:41 
     25   25 6236  Vaughn Rice                   10  Sparta                         17:38.9  5:41 
     26   26 6051  Ethan Nott                    12  Aquinas                        17:39.0  5:41 
     27   27 6154  Jamison Jones                 10  La Crosse Logan                17:53.7  5:46 
     28   28 6058  Teddy Uehling                 11  Aquinas                        17:55.2  5:47 
     29   29 6269  Caleb Lenning                 12  Tomah                          17:56.3  5:47 
     30   30 6226  Ethan Anderson                12  Sparta                         17:56.9  5:47 
     31   31 6081  Tanner Groshek                11  Holmen                         17:58.3  5:48 
     32   32 6152  Andrew Hackbarth               9  La Crosse Logan                17:59.2  5:48 
     33   33 6272  Coy Nelson                    11  Tomah                          18:02.9  5:49 
     34   34 6275  Ty Schanhofer                 10  Tomah                          18:05.8  5:50 
     35   35 6130  Jacob San Miguel              10  La Crosse Central              18:12.0  5:52 
     36   36 6093  Quinn Steinbrecher            12  Holmen                         18:13.0  5:52 
     37   37 6261  Weston Boettcher              11  Tomah                          18:22.2  5:55 
     38   38 6124  Ben Flatten                   11  La Crosse Central              18:25.6  5:56 
     39   39 6085  Lucas Lazarescu               12  Holmen                         18:30.6  5:58 
     40   40 6228  Connor Baseman                10  Sparta                         18:33.7  5:59 
     41   41 6082  Bennett Gunderson             11  Holmen                         18:36.5  6:00 
     42   42 6122  Thomas Clements               12  La Crosse Central              18:42.0  6:02 
     43   43 6201  Nick Rudrude                   9  Onalaska                       18:49.0  6:04 
     44   44 6126  Aiden Hutschenreuter          10  La Crosse Central              18:55.4  6:06 
     45   45 6089  Nathan Novak                   9  Holmen                         19:36.7  6:19 
     46   46 6233  Yahir Hernandez-Bautista      12  Sparta                         19:43.1  6:21 
     47   47 6205  Moses Tull                    11  Onalaska                       19:50.7  6:24 
     48   48 6240  Brady Towne                   12  Sparta                         19:55.5  6:25 
     49   49 6237  Esteban Rodriguez             12  Sparta                         20:08.3  6:29 
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       1.    46  Onalaska                                   (16:55.5  84:37.2 0:51.6)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Aidan Robinson            12 16:30.2
       2      5  Tyler Lee                 10 16:33.7
       3      9  Jacob Oyen                11 16:59.6
       4     13  Damon Zielke              12 17:11.9
       5     16  Austin Oyen               10 17:21.8
       6   ( 43) Nick Rudrude               9 18:49.0
       7   ( 47) Moses Tull                11 19:50.7

       2.    48  La Crosse Logan                            (16:49.7  84:08.1 1:39.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Zach Slevin               12 15:55.9
       2      4  Tracy Bye                 11 16:30.9
       3      6  Dylan Mitchell            12 16:40.0
       4     17  Victor Katchee            10 17:26.3
       5     20  Daniel Wilson              9 17:35.0
       6   ( 27) Jamison Jones             10 17:53.7
       7   ( 32) Andrew Hackbarth           9 17:59.2

       3.    77  Aquinas                                    (17:12.9  86:04.4 1:20.7)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Andrew Skemp              11 16:18.1
       2     10  Mitch Ellis               11 17:01.6
       3     18  Alec Taylor               10 17:27.6
       4     23  Zachary Degroot           12 17:38.3
       5     24  Nick Drye                 10 17:38.8
       6   ( 26) Ethan Nott                12 17:39.0
       7   ( 28) Teddy Uehling             11 17:55.2

       4.   102  Tomah                                      (17:32.0  87:39.6 0:58.9)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Eugene Peterson           12 17:04.0
       2     14  Kale Gnewikow             11 17:17.6
       3     15  Jesse Smith               12 17:18.8
       4     29  Caleb Lenning             12 17:56.3
       5     33  Coy Nelson                11 18:02.9
       6   ( 34) Ty Schanhofer             10 18:05.8
       7   ( 37) Weston Boettcher          11 18:22.2

       5.   114  La Crosse Central                          (17:38.0  88:10.0 1:39.7)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Wesley Barnhart            9 16:45.9
       2     12  Preston Graul             11 17:10.1
       3     21  Max Olson                 10 17:36.4
       4     35  Jacob San Miguel          10 18:12.0
       5     38  Ben Flatten               11 18:25.6
       6   ( 42) Thomas Clements           12 18:42.0
       7   ( 44) Aiden Hutschenreuter      10 18:55.4

       6.   132  Holmen                                     (17:46.9  88:54.1 1:48.5)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Cameron Lamere            10 16:42.1
       2     19  Dustin Goins              12 17:30.1
       3     31  Tanner Groshek            11 17:58.3
       4     36  Quinn Steinbrecher        12 18:13.0
       5     39  Lucas Lazarescu           12 18:30.6
       6   ( 41) Bennett Gunderson         11 18:36.5
       7   ( 45) Nathan Novak               9 19:36.7
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       7.   163  Sparta                                     (18:18.0  91:29.6 2:06.1)
     ====================================================
       1     22  Izak Anderson             12 17:37.0
       2     25  Vaughn Rice               10 17:38.9
       3     30  Ethan Anderson            12 17:56.9
       4     40  Connor Baseman            10 18:33.7
       5     46  Yahir Hernandez-Bautista  12 19:43.1
       6   ( 48) Brady Towne               12 19:55.5
       7   ( 49) Esteban Rodriguez         12 20:08.3
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6077  Bennett Clark                 12  Holmen                         17:43.0  5:43 
      2    2 6041  Ryan Conzemius                11  Aquinas                        17:54.1  5:46 
      3    3 6190  Elliot Buchanan               12  Onalaska                       18:19.3  5:54 
      4    4 6156  Gabe Kattchee                  9  La Crosse Logan                18:21.1  5:55 
      5    5 6086  Nathan Luebke                  9  Holmen                         18:35.2  5:59 
      6    6 6158  Tommy Lenz                    12  La Crosse Logan                18:40.0  6:01 
      7    7 6088  Kenton Newman                 10  Holmen                         18:47.2  6:03 
      8    8 6206  Riley Wellendorf              12  Onalaska                       18:52.2  6:05 
      9    9 6191  Sam Conway                    12  Onalaska                       18:54.0  6:05 
     10   10 6050  Martin Logue                  10  Aquinas                        18:55.3  6:06 
     11   11 6268  Thorvald Lass                 11  Tomah                          18:57.1  6:06 
     12   12 6047  Edward Hale                   11  Aquinas                        18:59.6  6:07 
     13   13 6055  Ben Swift                     10  Aquinas                        19:02.9  6:08 
     14   14 6164  Felix Rose                    10  La Crosse Logan                19:06.4  6:09 
     15   15 6123  Collin Erickson                9  La Crosse Central              19:06.9  6:10 
     16   16 6197  Carson Nagy                   11  Onalaska                       19:22.7  6:15 
     17   17 6078  Nick Gillespie                11  Holmen                         19:24.6  6:15 
     18   18 6271  Austin Lyden                  12  Tomah                          19:25.2  6:16 
     19   19 6166  Roman Westrich                 9  La Crosse Logan                19:27.1  6:16 
     20   20 6038  Ben Barrett                   10  Aquinas                        19:31.9  6:18 
     21   21 6094  Guille Suarez                  9  Holmen                         19:35.9  6:19 
     22   22 6040  Max Byington                  10  Aquinas                        19:43.4  6:21 
     23   23 6196  Parker Lorentz                11  Onalaska                       19:46.2  6:22 
     24   24 6095  Adam Troyanek                  9  Holmen                         19:49.2  6:23 
     25   25 6192  Jesse DeChambeau              10  Onalaska                       19:49.7  6:23 
     26   26 6160  Chris McGaff                   9  La Crosse Logan                19:50.3  6:24 
     27   27 6204  Aaron Swan                    10  Onalaska                       20:03.3  6:28 
     28   28 6131  Gabriel Wood                   9  La Crosse Central              20:13.1  6:31 
     29   29 6279  Calvin Zeps                   10  Tomah                          20:14.4  6:31 
     30   30 6091  Austin Orlikowski             10  Holmen                         20:19.5  6:33 
     31      6076  Gordy Buchner                 11  Holmen                         20:21.4  6:34 
     32   31 6264  Charlie Ella                  12  Tomah                          20:25.3  6:35 
     33      6186  Kyle Boone                    12  Onalaska                       20:28.0  6:36 
     34   32 6057  Oliver Thrush                  9  Aquinas                        20:32.0  6:37 
     35      6083  Bryce King                    12  Holmen                         20:37.6  6:39 
     36      6046  Joey Endrizzi                 10  Aquinas                        20:39.1  6:39 
     37   33 6277  Daniel Swanson                11  Tomah                          20:41.9  6:40 
     38      6048  Andrew Horman                 10  Aquinas                        20:43.3  6:41 
     39      6185  Ryan Boon                     10  Onalaska                       20:49.8  6:43 
     40   34 6231  Maxwell Falk                   9  Sparta                         20:51.9  6:43 
     41   35 6278  Carl Oskar Wilcox-Borg         9  Tomah                          20:52.5  6:44 
     42   36 6270  Ethan Libbey                   9  Tomah                          21:03.1  6:47 
     43   37 6120  Evan Baines                   11  La Crosse Central              21:03.8  6:47 
     44      6096  Jacob Zagrodnick               9  Holmen                         21:07.5  6:48 
     45   38 6129  Gavin Rees                    12  La Crosse Central              21:10.8  6:50 
     46      6193  Will Geister                  11  Onalaska                       21:14.1  6:51 
     47   39 6163  Alex Pedretti                  9  La Crosse Logan                21:15.4  6:51 
     48   40 6151  Will Coffey                   10  La Crosse Logan                21:16.3  6:51 
     49      6159  Luke Lyga                      9  La Crosse Logan                21:33.1  6:57 
     50      6092  Casey Sims                    12  Holmen                         21:34.9  6:57 
     51      6157  Alex Knerzer                  10  La Crosse Logan                21:37.3  6:58 
     52      6260  Jude Begay                    11  Tomah                          21:39.2  6:59 
     53      6263  Thai Davis                    12  Tomah                          21:40.4  6:59 
     54      6187  Micah Bornitz                  9  Onalaska                       21:43.7  7:00 
     55      6049  Nick Lawrynk                  11  Aquinas                        21:45.2  7:01 
     56      6188  Ethan Boswell                  9  Onalaska                       21:48.7  7:02 
     57   41 6235  Aaron McPherson               10  Sparta                         21:55.7  7:04 
     58      6090  Ainsley Oliver                10  Holmen                         22:01.1  7:06 
     59      6080  John Gray                     11  Holmen                         22:03.5  7:06 
     60      6189  Simon Bowman                   9  Onalaska                       22:07.2  7:08 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61      6153  John Herath                   10  La Crosse Logan                22:11.8  7:09 
     62      6194  Noah Kleven                    9  Onalaska                       22:19.8  7:12 
     63      6075  Anthony Behringer             12  Holmen                         22:23.8  7:13 
     64   42 6239  Kaiyan Smith                  10  Sparta                         22:38.3  7:18 
     65      6266  Tyler Hausman                  9  Tomah                          22:42.5  7:19 
     66      6262  Sam Burbach                   12  Tomah                          22:44.1  7:20 
     67   43 6230  Tyler Caudilll                10  Sparta                         22:55.4  7:23 
     68      6149  Brandon Borreson              10  La Crosse Logan                22:55.6  7:23 
     69      6202  Isaiah Siegal                 10  Onalaska                       23:33.6  7:35 
     70   44 6127  Nolan Niemann                 10  La Crosse Central              23:45.1  7:39 
     71   45 6234  Brady Koomen                   9  Sparta                         23:49.5  7:41 
     72      6203  Luther Anderson               11  Onalaska                       24:02.9  7:45 
     73      6184  Charlie Anderson              12  Onalaska                       24:43.3  7:58 
     74      6273  Jeremiah Parrott               9  Tomah                          24:59.7  8:03 
     75   46 6229  Jarett Bernett                12  Sparta                         25:39.9  8:16 
     76      6052  Gavin Reinhart                10  Aquinas                        26:01.2  8:23 
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                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    51  Holmen                                     (18:49.2  94:05.9 1:52.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Bennett Clark             12 17:43.0
       2      5  Nathan Luebke              9 18:35.2
       3      7  Kenton Newman             10 18:47.2
       4     17  Nick Gillespie            11 19:24.6
       5     21  Guille Suarez              9 19:35.9
       6   ( 24) Adam Troyanek              9 19:49.2
       7   ( 30) Austin Orlikowski         10 20:19.5

       2.    57  Aquinas                                    (18:52.8  94:23.8 1:37.8)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Ryan Conzemius            11 17:54.1
       2     10  Martin Logue              10 18:55.3
       3     12  Edward Hale               11 18:59.6
       4     13  Ben Swift                 10 19:02.9
       5     20  Ben Barrett               10 19:31.9
       6   ( 22) Max Byington              10 19:43.4
       7   ( 32) Oliver Thrush              9 20:32.0

       3.    59  Onalaska                                   (19:02.9  95:14.4 1:26.9)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Elliot Buchanan           12 18:19.3
       2      8  Riley Wellendorf          12 18:52.2
       3      9  Sam Conway                12 18:54.0
       4     16  Carson Nagy               11 19:22.7
       5     23  Parker Lorentz            11 19:46.2
       6   ( 25) Jesse Dechambeau          10 19:49.7
       7   ( 27) Aaron Swan                10 20:03.3

       4.    69  La Crosse Logan                            (19:05.0  95:24.9 1:29.2)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Gabe Kattchee              9 18:21.1
       2      6  Tommy Lenz                12 18:40.0
       3     14  Felix Rose                10 19:06.4
       4     19  Roman Westrich             9 19:27.1
       5     26  Chris McGaff               9 19:50.3
       6   ( 39) Alex Pedretti              9 21:15.4
       7   ( 40) Will Coffey               10 21:16.3

       5.   122  Tomah                                      (19:56.8  99:43.9 1:44.8)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Thorvald Lass             11 18:57.1
       2     18  Austin Lyden              12 19:25.2
       3     29  Calvin Zeps               10 20:14.4
       4     31  Charlie Ella              12 20:25.3
       5     33  Daniel Swanson            11 20:41.9
       6   ( 35) Carl Oskar Wilcox-Borg     9 20:52.5
       7   ( 36) Ethan Libbey               9 21:03.1

       6.   162  La Crosse Central                          (21:04.0  105:19.7 4:38.2)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Collin Erickson            9 19:06.9
       2     28  Gabriel Wood               9 20:13.1
       3     37  Evan Baines               11 21:03.8
       4     38  Gavin Rees                12 21:10.8
       5     44  Nolan Niemann             10 23:45.1
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       7.   205  Sparta                                     (22:26.2  112:10.8 2:57.6)
     ====================================================
       1     34  Maxwell Falk               9 20:51.9
       2     41  Aaron McPherson           10 21:55.7
       3     42  Kaiyan Smith              10 22:38.3
       4     43  Tyler Caudilll            10 22:55.4
       5     45  Brady Koomen               9 23:49.5
       6   ( 46) Jarett Bernett            12 25:39.9


